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APPENDIX
C—
continued.

SCHEDULE
of
Contracts

current
on

the
1st

April,
1912,

and
Contracts

entered
into
by
the

Public
Works

Department
during
the
Year
ended

31st
March, 1913—continued. i

Date
of Contract.

Name
of
Contract.

Contractor's
Name
and
Address.

Date
for Completion.

Date
of Completion.
Amount
of Contract.

Amount
of

Extras
and

Reductions
to
be
added
to
or

deducted
from

Amount
of
Contract.

Feb.
11,
1912

May
13,
„

June
21,
„

July
22,

„

Aug.
2,

„

Oct.
3,

„

„
22,
„

Nov.
11,
„

D3C.
30,
„

Mar.
31.

1913

Otago
and

SovTHLAKV-continued.
PUBLIG

BUILDINGS-coniiW.

Hawea
Flat

Post-office ........Wilkinson,
Thomas,
Clyde.. ..June

11,1912

Oamaru
Courthouse,

Repairs
and

Renovations..
..Tait,

James,
Oamaru......July
8,

„

Quarantine-station,
Port

Chalmers,
Repairs

....
Love
Bros.,
Port

Chalmers....:Sept.
21,

,,

Queenstown
Domain

Gardener's
Cottage,

Repairs,
&c...Bowden,
T.'
F.,

Arrowtown.....,,22,

„

Ravensbourne
Post-office ........Dempster,
A.,

Dunedin......Feb.
2,

1913

Mental
Hospital,
Waitati,

Plumbing
and
Hot-water
Service
Scott,
J.

and
R.,

Dunedin.. ..Mar.
3,

„

Gore
Post-office,

Restoration.... ..jRhodes,
T.,
and
Son,
Gore....Jan.
31,

„

Tapanui
Police-station ........jMeikle,
R.,
jun.,

Kelso

Roxburgh
Post-office ........iChristie,
R.,

Roxburgh......May
30,

„

Mataura
Polio

3-station........;

Latham,
A.,
Gore......IJuly
31,

,,
Aug.
3,

1912
Sept.
7*

„

Nov.
20,
„

Mar.
28,

1913
„

20,
.,

£

s.
d.

495
9

0

236
7

5

461
18
0

395
0

0

E}

1,328
0

0

334
0

0

799
0

0

719
0

0

Co

1,650
0

0
!

760
10
6

Extras,
£105
7s.

£6.
Ixtrs ontrContract

not
taken

up.

Feb.
16,
1912

DEVELOPMENT
OF

WATER-POWER.

Lake
Colekidge
Scheme.

Lake
Coleridge
Tunnel

....

....
MeWilliams,
J.,

Wellington
....
j

Aug.
16,
1913

Erection
of
Eight
Cottages

....

....
Mills
and

Kepple,
Christchurch

....
Oct.
17,
1912

Feb.
28,

1913
53,172
13
0
J

2,846
19

IE:Extras,
£28

14s.•deductions,
£2'

16s.
3d.

!xtrs

June
12,
,,

.,
12,
„

July
10,
„

,.
18,
„

>.

23,
„

„
26,
„

„
23,

„

„
24,
„

Aug.
13,
,,

13,
„

„13,
„

„
21,
„ -■14,

„
Section
3,

Pipe-lines
and

Accessories......Dunedin
Engineering
and
Steel
Company
:

June
12,
1913

(Limited),
Danedin

,.
7,

Transformers.... ....National
Electrical
and

Engineering
Company
April
12,

„

(Limited),
Dunedin

,,
19,

Travelling-crane.... ..Green
shields,
F.
S.,
and
Co.,

Wellington
..,,12,

„

,,
11,

Bare
Conductors

......!Richardson,
Blair,
and
McCabe

(Limited),
i

July
10,

„

Wellington

,,
21

Batteries
and
Accessories

..... .jTurn
bull
and

Jones
(Limited),
Wellington..
:

„
18,
„

„
15

Testing
Transformers... ...j..,,

„
..:May

23,
„

16
Meters..........jBurt.
A.

and
T.

(Limited),
Wellington..July
26,
„

12
Insulated
Cables...... ..jBaillie,
P.
R.,
and
Co.,

Wellington
..„23,
„

,,
9

Transmission-line
Insulators■ .. ..INational

Electrical
and

Engineering
Com-
|

Mar.
24,
„

pany
(Limited),
Duned
4
n

Tunnel
and

Penstock
Gates........Richardson,

Blair,
and
McCabe
(Limited),
Aug.
13,
„

Wellington

Section
8,

Lightning-arresters
......!National

Electrical
and

Engineering
Com-
j

May
13,
„

pany
(Limited),
Dunedin

;

13,

Distributing-system
Insulators.. ..Brown,
S.

(Limited),
Wellington.. ..April
13,
„

3a,
Valves
and

Expansion-joints.. ..Duned
;n

Engineering
and
Steel
Company

June
21,
„

(Limited),
Dunedin

5,
Generators

and
Accessories.. ..Thome,
George

Grey,
Auckland....'May
21,
„

4.
Water-wheels
and

Accessories.. ..Australian
Metal
Company
(Limited).
Mel-
;..21.

„

I

bourne

I

*

17,623
13
6

9,673
0

0
I

646
0

0

13,100
15
9

839
12
0

525
0

0

291
15
6

3,765
1

0

3,795
0

0

1,336
0

0

2,588
0

0

668
0

6

837
0

0

5,561
0

0
J

4,195
0

0
iI
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