APPENDIX C—continued.

SCHEDULE of Contracts current on the 1st April, 1912, and Contracts entered into by the Public Works Department during the Year ended 31st March. 1913—continued.

Amount of Extras and Reductions to be added to or deducted from Amount of Contract.	Extras, £105 7s. , £6. Contract not taken up.	Extras, £28 14s.; deductions, £24	10S. 50,					
Amount of Contract.	£ 8. d. 495 9 0 236 7 9 0 236 7 0 461 18 0 395 0 0 1,328 0 0 739 0 0 719 0 0 760 0 0	53,172 13 0 2,846 19 1	17,623 13 6 9,673 0 0	$\begin{array}{c} 646 & 0 \\ 13,100 & 15 & 9 \end{array}$	839 12 0 525 0 0 291 15 6 3,765 1 0 3,795 0 0	1,336 0 0 2,588 0 0	668 0 6 837 0 0	5,561 0 0 4,195 0 0
Date of Completion.	Aug. 3, 1912 Sept. 7, " Nov. 20, " Mar. 28, 1913 " 20, "	Feb. 28, 1913	: :	::		: :	::	::
Date for Completion.	June 11, 1912 July 8, " Sept. 21, " Feb. 2, 1913 Mar. 3, " May 30, " July 31, "	5R. Aug. 16, 1913 Oct. 17, 1912	June 12, 1913 April 12, "	July 10, "	, 18, ,, May 23, ,, July 26, ,, ,, 23, ,, Mar. 24, ,,	Aug. 13, ". May 13, ".		May 21, ,,,
Contractor's Name and Address.	PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued Wilkinson, Thomas, Clyde Tait, James, Oamaru Love Bros., Port Chalmers Bowden, T. F., Arrowtown Dempster, A., Dunedin Sbout, J. and R., Dunedin Rhodes, T., and Son, Gore Meikle, R., Jim, Kelso Christie, R., Roxburgh Latham, A., Gore	DEVELOPMENT OF WATER.POWER. McWilliams. J., Wellington Au Mills and Kepple, Christchurch Oc	Dunedin Engineering and Steel Company (Limited), Dunedin National Electrical and Engineering Company	(Limited), Dunedin Greenshields, F. S., and Co., Wellington Richardson, Blair, and McCabe (Limited),		pany (Junneed), Duneet'u Wellington, Blair, and McCabe (Limited), Wellington National Electrical and Engineering Com-	pany (Lunited), Dunedin Brown, S. (Limited), Wellington Duned'n Engineering and Steel Company (Limited), Dunedin	Thorne, George Grey, Auckland Australian Metal Company (Limited), Mel- bourne
Name of Contract.	Orago and Southland—continued. Hawea Flat Post-office Oamaru Courthouse, Repairs and Renovations. Quarantine-station, Port Chalmers, Repairs Queenstown Domain Gardener's Cottage, Repairs, &c Ravensbourne Post-office Ravensbourne Restratif, Plumbing and Hot-water Service Gore Post-office, Restoration Tapanui Police-station Roxburgh Post-office Mataura Police-station	Lake Coleridge Tunnel Erection of Bight Cottages	Section 3, Pipe-lines and Accessories	". 19, Travelling-crane	21 Batteries and Accessories 15 Testing Transformers 16 Meters 12 Insulated Cables 9 Transmission-line Insulators	Tunnel and Penstock Gates Section 8, Lightning-arrestors	13, Distributing system Insulators 3A. Valves and Expansion joints	5, Generators and Accessories 4, Water-wheels and Accessories
Date of Contract.	Feb. 11, 1912 May 13, June 21, July 22, Oct. 3, Nov. 11, D. 22, Mar. 31, 1913	Feb. 16, 1912	June 12, ",	July 10, "		Aug. 13	, 13, ,, 21, ,,	14, , 14, ,